Clyst Hydon Parish Council

Clerk to the Council: Mrs Keturah Clifton-Jones. Email: parishclerk@clysthydon.org

To: Members of Clyst Hydon Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the MEETING of Clyst Hydon Parish Council at the Village Hall on Monday 4th May at **7.00pm** for transacting the following business:

AGENDA

1.0 Preambles

- 1.1 Emergency Exits
- 1.2 Apologies Cllr R. Bloxham
- 2.0 Declarations of Interest
- 3.0 Minutes
 - 3.1 Approval of Minutes from the last meeting.
- 4.0 Local Issues
- 5.0 Highways
- 6.0 Planning Farranthayes amendment
- 7.0 Finance and Records
 - 7.1 Receipts -Precept Received
 - 7.2 Payments Clerk Expenses
- 8.0 Clerk Reports
 - 8.1 Handing over to new Clerk
- 10.0 Correspondence

The Parish Council Meetings for the year will be agreed at this meeting.